
29.-30.11.2019 Ort: 33829 Borgholzhausen - Germany

Nikolaustunier 2019
C.6AB Police Pistol 1

2.8.2

High Master Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Blagojevic, Daniel 49639 SLG Oelde 14 14 2 0 0 0 0 298
2 Köhler, Thomas 16405 SLG Emsborn e.V. 14 13 3 0 0 0 0 297
3 Rohde, Sven 38073 SLG Oelde 10 17 3 0 0 0 0 297
4 Eggers, Jessica 49647 SLG Oelde 10 16 4 0 0 0 0 296
4 Köhler, Thomas 48732 SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 10 16 4 0 0 0 0 296
6 Haske, Andreas Heinrich 3010 SLG Oelde 12 11 7 0 0 0 0 293
7 Bröker, Heiko 12974 SLG Oelde 6 18 4 2 0 0 0 292
8 Wallenfels, Thomas 26670 SLG Dornberg 5 18 6 1 0 0 0 292
9 Ehls, Sigurd 1343 SLG Bad Hamm Lippe 5 12 12 1 0 0 0 286

10 Mumford, Kirsten Douglas 36344 SLG Sportschützen OWL e.V. 6 12 9 3 0 0 0 285

Master Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Ciolini, Luigi 8570 SLG Schloß-Holte 16 10 4 0 0 0 0 296
2 Klingbeil, Torsten 47884 SLG Dornberg 13 11 6 0 0 0 0 294
3 Hamann, Andreas 24250 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 9 11 9 1 0 0 0 289
4 Koschefski, Katrin 26668 SLG Dornberg 4 15 10 1 0 0 0 288
5 Lange, Frank 31176 SLG Emsborn e.V. 4 12 13 1 0 0 0 285

Expert Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Koop, Andreas 56799 SLG Oelde 8 18 4 0 0 0 0 296
2 Kröger, Torsten 48248 SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 8 17 5 0 0 0 0 295
3 Kornweih, Roland 36133 SLG Peine e.V. 6 17 5 2 0 0 0 291
4 Frank, Marco 44764 SLG Schiessgesellschaft Hamm e.V. 6 15 8 1 0 0 0 290
5 Frickenstein, Tim 49689 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 8 13 8 0 1 0 0 289
6 Diesperger, Lars 40483 SLG Dornberg 7 13 9 1 0 0 0 289
7 Kocoglu, Murat 58430 SLG Peine e.V. 7 13 7 2 1 0 0 286
8 Pleßa, Lutz 26279 SLG Nordrhein e.V. 3 13 13 1 0 0 0 285
9 Kasperek, Lukas 53757 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 5 12 10 3 0 0 0 284

10 Hanebrink, Thomas 36119 SLG Oelde 7 9 10 4 0 0 0 282
11 Jansen, Frank Gerhard 24670 SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 5 10 11 2 2 0 0 279

Sharpshooter Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Berger, Jürgen 34932 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 7 17 5 1 0 0 0 293
2 Klingbeil, Veronika 47917 SLG Dornberg 4 16 6 4 0 0 0 286
3 Lindewirth, Frank 31832 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 10 7 12 1 0 0 0 286
4 Hamann, Jennifer 37959 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 6 11 12 1 0 0 0 286
5 Hamann, Jason 37958 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 3 15 9 3 0 0 0 285
6 Powelat, Thomas 17200 SLG Schiessgesellschaft Hamm e.V. 5 10 13 1 1 0 0 282
7 Günsche, Christian 46630 SLG Peine e.V. 3 10 16 1 0 0 0 282
8 Kutzias, Thomas 48183 SLG Schiessgesellschaft Hamm e.V. 5 12 9 3 0 1 0 281
9 Rittmann, Jörg 44691 SLG Shooting Team Elsfleth e.V. 4 10 13 3 0 0 0 281

10 Forkefeld, Marcel 55229 SLG Emsborn e.V. 3 10 11 4 2 0 0 275
11 Baier, Volker 49927 SLG Dornberg 3 9 11 7 0 0 0 275
12 Schmidt, Ernest 44592 SLG Emsborn e.V. 5 8 11 4 1 1 0 274
13 Wahl, Volker 45273 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 3 8 13 3 2 1 0 271
14 Haske, Kirsten 7082 SLG Oelde 2 7 13 6 2 0 0 269
15 Brockschmidt, Tobias 50933 SLG Dornberg 4 7 10 6 1 2 0 267
16 Waldmann, Detlef 3734 SLG Gütersloh 2 7 10 9 2 0 0 266
17 Mai, Christoph Markus 31187 SLG Schiessgesellschaft Hamm e.V. 2 5 14 6 2 1 0 264
18 Mertens, Arnd 39255 SLG SSC Team Aldenhoven 3 3 5 11 6 2 0 247

Marksman Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Römer, Renate 53088 SLG Waldecker Land 4 16 8 2 0 0 0 288
2 Arke, Daniel 50418 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 6 11 11 2 0 0 0 285
3 Seidenfaden, Sven 49680 SLG Justiz Büren 7 6 17 0 0 0 0 283
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29.-30.11.2019 Ort: 33829 Borgholzhausen - Germany

Nikolaustunier 2019
C.6AB Police Pistol 1

2.8.2

Marksman Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

4 Freier, Katrin 59807 SLG Schloß-Holte 4 13 9 3 1 0 0 282
5 Weidner, Siegfried 21814 SLG Seven Canadian Guns 3 12 12 3 0 0 0 282
6 Frentrup, Sören 58692 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 3 14 7 6 0 0 0 281
7 Rehme, Andreas 47326 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 1 14 9 5 1 0 0 278
8 Schreiter, Frank 47989 SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 1 10 17 1 1 0 0 278
9 Becker, Alexander 32381 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 2 9 15 4 0 0 0 277

10 Zellmer, Florian 55070 SLG Bottrop 2 10 12 6 0 0 0 276
11 Kern, Uwe 34008 SLG Schalksmühle 3 12 13 1 0 0 0 275
12 Karger, Ralf 57609 SLG Dornberg 2 11 11 5 0 1 0 275
13 Barkmann, Johann 47354 SLG Münster Westfalen e.V. 1 9 15 5 0 0 0 275
14 Pepmeier, Thomas 58529 SLG Nordrhein e.V. 2 9 13 5 1 0 0 274
15 Behrens, Jan 50428 SLG Emsborn e.V. 1 10 12 7 0 0 0 274
16 Schmidt, Andre 50383 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 2 9 13 4 2 0 0 273
17 Vohwinkel, Dirk 58856 SLG Bad Hamm Lippe 1 9 13 7 0 0 0 273
18 Gerdes, Hendrik 50434 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 4 10 8 6 0 2 0 272
19 Burig, Thomas 48467 SLG Mölln e.V. 4 8 12 2 4 0 0 272
20 Engel, Sebastian 47672 SLG Emsborn e.V. 2 10 9 8 1 0 0 272
21 Bähre, Dirk 26428 SLG Braunschweig 2 9 11 7 1 0 0 272
22 Müller, Heinz 58603 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 2 8 14 4 2 0 0 272
23 Stoll, Rüdiger 55738 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 2 11 9 4 3 1 0 270
24 Plege, Axel 33535 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 3 7 12 6 2 0 0 270
25 Schröder, Heinz-Joachim 46442 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 2 7 15 3 3 0 0 270
26 Marko, Kathleen 51446 SLG Schiessgesellschaft Hamm e.V. 6 6 9 6 2 1 0 269
27 Baumann, Michel 39693 SLG Panzerbataillon 203 Augustdorf 2 7 13 6 2 0 0 269
28 Steffen, Benjamin 54518 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 1 9 10 8 2 0 0 268
29 Renneke, Jens 58744 SLG Emsborn e.V. 2 4 16 8 0 0 0 268
30 Zimmer, Thomas 59532 SLG Emsborn e.V. 2 8 15 4 0 0 0 267
31 Strotdresch, Georg 48860 SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 3 6 13 6 1 0 1 267
32 Hamann, Kerstin 26199 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 1 7 13 7 2 0 0 267
33 Verlsteffen, Patrick Marty 50552 SLG Lippstadt 6 6 11 5 1 0 0 266
34 Boßler, Volker 58352 SLG Schloß-Holte 5 5 8 10 2 0 0 266
35 Baudach, Rita 42682 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 1 6 15 5 2 1 0 265
36 Serruns, Sven 45220 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 5 4 9 8 2 2 0 261
37 Buxtrup, Klaus 8297 SLG Schiessgesellschaft Hamm e.V. 1 5 15 5 1 3 0 260
38 Köster, Christopher 57526 SLG Schiessgesellschaft Hamm e.V. 5 5 10 7 1 1 0 259
39 Buxtrup, Ulrike 58678 SLG Schiessgesellschaft Hamm e.V. 1 7 6 13 3 0 0 259
40 Pankoke, Andreas 55310 SLG Dornberg 2 5 11 7 4 1 0 259
41 Bauer, Günter 39261 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 2 4 13 6 3 2 0 258
42 Recker, Antonius 48362 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 2 3 10 14 0 1 0 258
43 Forwick, Marcel 60725 SLG Schiessgesellschaft Hamm e.V. 2 3 13 7 4 1 0 257
44 Winkler, Horst 59889 Einzelmitglied 1 6 11 9 1 1 0 254
45 Reitmeier, Dirk 58772 SLG Sportschützen OWL e.V. 2 6 15 3 2 0 0 253
46 Wisiorek, Lothar 22917 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 1 5 13 7 2 0 1 252
47 Kurzhals, Herbert 51246 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 1 3 12 8 3 3 0 251
48 Otten, Thomas 43984 SLG Bottrop 1 7 10 5 4 2 0 250
49 Laßmann, Peter 24941 SLG SSV Sundern e.V. 1 3 14 8 2 1 0 250
50 Welling, Georg 57576 SLG Münster Westfalen e.V. 0 4 11 8 5 1 1 249
51 Schlink, Carsten 50204 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 1 5 8 8 4 3 1 247
52 Frobieter, Frank 46669 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 1 5 12 8 2 0 0 246
53 Lindewirth, Peter 42651 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 2 4 9 7 4 3 0 243
54 Weidner, Björn 38315 Einzelmitglied 2 4 9 10 3 0 0 242
55 Pielsticker, Ricardo 46031 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 1 4 10 7 4 3 0 242
56 Braun, Hans-Joachim 50024 SLG Bottrop 1 4 10 10 2 1 0 240
57 Hülck, Robert 50530 SLG Münster Westfalen e.V. 1 1 17 5 1 3 0 238
58 Scholz, Heiko 11369 SLG Lippe Nord 1 1 13 7 5 1 0 234
59 Schneeweis, Frank 51225 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 0 3 11 6 7 1 0 232
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29.-30.11.2019 Ort: 33829 Borgholzhausen - Germany

Nikolaustunier 2019
C.6AB Police Pistol 1

2.8.2

Marksman Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

60 Zarychta, Robert 55099 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 1 6 5 5 6 3 2 225
61 Pahlmeyer, Dieter 49535 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 2 2 9 8 3 2 0 218
62 Hempfing, Bernhard 13789 SLG Seven Canadian Guns 1 2 6 9 6 3 0 216
63 Schnell, Pascal 50335 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 0 2 3 9 6 8 1 214
64 Witt, Stefan 44386 SLG Schalksmühle 0 4 8 5 5 4 0 211
65 Wagner, Bettina 36026 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 0 2 10 9 2 2 0 208
66 Timmermann, Detlef 50567 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 0 1 3 12 7 4 0 206
67 Schild, Markus 58951 SLG Peine e.V. 2 6 6 6 2 1 0 202
68 Bonyadi, Tristan 50026 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 0 1 12 4 3 1 0 177
69 Newmarch, Paul Michael John 49840 SLG Münster Westfalen e.V. 0 3 3 5 3 7 2 170
70 Rademacher, Wolfhard 50374 SLG Dornberg 0 2 4 4 6 1 2 146

Unclassified Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Piecha, Harald 18304 SLG PSV Herford 3 6 14 6 1 0 0 271
2 Pepmeier, Merle 58530 SLG Nordrhein e.V. 2 8 5 9 6 0 0 259
3 Jordaan, Barend Frederik 58135 SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 3 3 11 5 6 1 0 247
4 Malcherek, Jörg 44583 SLG Braunschweig 0 4 10 11 2 2 0 244
5 Kamberi, Ismailj 50901 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 1 2 16 4 2 3 0 238
6 Tomada, Raoul 59454 SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 2 3 9 6 6 1 0 227
7 Bischof, Mario 51130 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 1 0 8 6 7 5 1 214
8 Remmert, Dirk 57664 SLG Lippstadt 1 3 6 7 4 5 0 208
9 Margenberg, Horst 58077 SLG PSV Herford 0 2 7 10 5 1 0 204
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29.-30.11.2019 Ort: 33829 Borgholzhausen - Germany

Nikolaustunier 2019
Mannschaftswertung - C.6AB Police Pistol 1

2.8.2

Platz Mannschaft/Teilnehmer Mitgl.Nr. Einzelergebnis Gesamt

1 SLG Dornberg I 874
Klingbeil, Torsten 47884 294
Koschefski, Katrin 26668 288
Wallenfels, Thomas 26670 292

2 SLG Rifle Ranch Team 1 864
Frickenstein, Tim 49689 289
Hamann, Andreas 24250 289
Hamann, Jennifer 37959 286
Kasperek, Lukas 53757 284

3 SLG Peine 859
Günsche, Christian 46630 282
Kocoglu, Murat 58430 286
Kornweih, Roland 36133 291
Schild, Markus 58951 202

4 SLG Emsborn Team I 850
Köhler, Thomas 16405 297
Lange, Frank 31176 285
Renneke, Jens 58744 268

5 SLG Schloß-Holte 844
Boßler, Volker 58352 266
Ciolini, Luigi 8570 296
Freier, Katrin 59807 282

6 SLG Rifle Ranch Team 2 842
Arke, Daniel 50418 285
Lindewirth, Frank 31832 286
Plege, Axel 33535 270
Wahl, Volker 45273 271

7 SLG SG Hamm 1 840
Forwick, Marcel 60725 257
Frank, Marco 44764 290
Kutzias, Thomas 48183 281
Marko, Kathleen 51446 269

8 SLG Rifle Ranch Team 3 831
Baudach, Rita 42682 265
Bauer, Günter 39261 258
Frentrup, Sören 58692 281
Hamann, Jason 37958 285

9 SLG Dornberg II 828
Brockschmidt, Tobias 50933 267
Karger, Ralf 57609 275
Klingbeil, Veronika 47917 286

10 SLG Emsborn Team II 823
Behrens, Jan 50428 274
Engel, Sebastian 47672 272
Forkefeld, Marcel 55229 275
Schmidt, Ernest 44592 274

11 SLG Nordrhein e.V. 818
Pepmeier, Merle 58530 259
Pepmeier, Thomas 58529 274
Pleßa, Lutz 26279 285
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29.-30.11.2019 Ort: 33829 Borgholzhausen - Germany

Nikolaustunier 2019
Mannschaftswertung - C.6AB Police Pistol 1

2.8.2

Platz Mannschaft/Teilnehmer Mitgl.Nr. Einzelergebnis Gesamt

12 SLG Dornberg III 665
Rademacher, Wolfhard 50374 146
Buxtrup, Klaus 8297 260
Buxtrup, Ulrike 58678 259

13 SLG Münster Westfalen e.V. 657
Hülck, Robert 50530 238
Newmarch, Paul Michael John 49840 170
Welling, Georg 57576 249
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29.-30.11.2019 Ort: 33829 Borgholzhausen - Germany

Nikolaustunier 2019
Einzelwertung - C.6A.7 Police Pistol 1 Optical Sight

2.8.2

Platz Name, Vorname Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Blagojevic, Daniel 49639 SLG Oelde 12 18 0 0 0 0 0 300
2 Kocoglu, Murat 58430 SLG Peine e.V. 11 18 1 0 0 0 0 299
3 Koschefski, Katrin 26668 SLG Dornberg 11 17 1 1 0 0 0 297
4 Köhler, Thomas 16405 SLG Emsborn e.V. 9 18 3 0 0 0 0 297
5 Ciolini, Luigi 8570 SLG Schloß-Holte 9 17 4 0 0 0 0 296
6 Lange, Frank 31176 SLG Emsborn e.V. 6 20 4 0 0 0 0 296
7 Köhler, Thomas 48732 SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 4 19 7 0 0 0 0 293
8 Wallenfels, Thomas 26670 SLG Dornberg 11 11 8 0 0 0 0 292
9 Rohde, Sven 38073 SLG Oelde 6 16 8 0 0 0 0 292

10 Römer, Renate 53088 SLG Waldecker Land 8 13 9 0 0 0 0 291
11 Günsche, Christian 46630 SLG Peine e.V. 6 15 9 0 0 0 0 291
12 Wahl, Volker 45273 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 10 9 9 0 2 0 0 285
13 Hermesmeier, Jan 50603 SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 8 9 10 3 0 0 0 284
14 Reitmeier, Dirk 58772 SLG Sportschützen OWL e.V. 3 11 14 2 0 0 0 282
15 Arke, Daniel 50418 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 6 10 7 7 0 0 0 279
16 Maibrink, Frank Max 51218 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 2 6 19 2 1 0 0 274
17 Schröder, Heinz-Joachim 46442 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 2 13 11 2 0 1 0 271
18 Rekemeier, Jörg 40800 SLG Schloß-Holte 6 4 10 6 4 0 0 266
19 Witt, Stefan 44386 SLG Schalksmühle 1 9 15 2 2 0 0 265
20 Voß, Michael 43189 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 0 5 12 6 7 0 0 255
21 Forkefeld, Marcel 55229 SLG Emsborn e.V. 0 8 11 7 2 0 1 254
22 Baumann, Michel 39693 SLG Panzerbataillon 203 Augustdorf 2 3 8 7 4 2 0 218
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29.-30.11.2019 Ort: 33829 Borgholzhausen - Germany

Nikolaustunier 2019
C.6D Police Pistol 3

2.8.2

High Master Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Blagojevic, Daniel 49639 SLG Oelde 6 21 3 0 0 0 0 297

Master Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Frickenstein, Tim 49689 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 12 14 4 0 0 0 0 296
2 Ciolini, Luigi 8570 SLG Schloß-Holte 4 22 4 0 0 0 0 296
3 Eggers, Jessica 49647 SLG Oelde 12 13 5 0 0 0 0 295
4 Köhler, Thomas 48732 SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 12 9 8 1 0 0 0 290
5 Ehls, Sigurd 1343 SLG Bad Hamm Lippe 3 16 11 0 0 0 0 289
6 Lange, Frank 31176 SLG Emsborn e.V. 4 13 11 2 0 0 0 285
7 Mumford, Kirsten Douglas 36344 SLG Sportschützen OWL e.V. 1 14 14 1 0 0 0 284

Expert Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Klingbeil, Torsten 47884 SLG Dornberg 9 15 6 0 0 0 0 294
2 Haske, Andreas Heinrich 3010 SLG Oelde 11 14 4 0 0 1 0 292

Sharpshooter Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Kocoglu, Murat 58430 SLG Peine e.V. 7 16 6 1 0 0 0 292
2 Kröger, Torsten 48248 SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 6 16 5 3 0 0 0 289
3 Lindek, Frank 30586 SLG Schiessgesellschaft Hamm e.V. 5 14 10 1 0 0 0 288
4 Eikermann, Stefan 18825 SLG Shooting Team Elsfleth e.V. 6 13 7 4 0 0 0 285
5 Rittmann, Jörg 44691 SLG Shooting Team Elsfleth e.V. 3 14 11 2 0 0 0 285
6 Kasperek, Lukas 53757 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 6 8 15 1 0 0 0 283
7 Jansen, Frank Gerhard 24670 SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 6 9 12 2 0 1 0 280
8 Klingbeil, Veronika 47917 SLG Dornberg 3 10 12 5 0 0 0 278
9 Günsche, Christian 46630 SLG Peine e.V. 6 9 10 3 1 0 0 271

10 Karger, Ralf 57609 SLG Dornberg 0 6 14 5 4 0 0 254

Marksman Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Koop, Andreas 56799 SLG Oelde 5 12 13 0 0 0 0 287
2 Wahl, Volker 45273 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 3 14 10 1 1 1 0 281
3 Vohwinkel, Dirk 58856 SLG Bad Hamm Lippe 3 11 11 4 1 0 0 278
4 Schröder, Heinz-Joachim 46442 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 3 6 17 3 1 0 0 274
5 Renneke, Jens 58744 SLG Emsborn e.V. 2 9 12 6 1 0 0 273
6 Schmidt, Ernest 44592 SLG Emsborn e.V. 1 11 10 6 2 0 0 272
7 Hermesmeier, Jan 50603 SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 2 12 9 5 1 0 0 268
8 Forkefeld, Marcel 55229 SLG Emsborn e.V. 3 7 13 3 2 2 0 267
9 Hülck, Robert 50530 SLG Münster Westfalen e.V. 4 7 8 6 4 1 0 264

10 Köster, Christopher 57526 SLG Schiessgesellschaft Hamm e.V. 2 8 10 7 2 0 0 260
11 Pepmeier, Thomas 58529 SLG Nordrhein e.V. 1 6 13 4 4 2 0 259
12 Pleßa, Lutz 26279 SLG Nordrhein e.V. 3 3 15 6 2 0 0 257
13 Strotdresch, Georg 48860 SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 2 3 9 14 2 0 0 257
14 Mertens, Arnd 39255 SLG SSC Team Aldenhoven 1 8 11 5 1 1 0 242
15 Engel, Sebastian 47672 SLG Emsborn e.V. 2 4 12 6 3 0 0 237
16 Barkmann, Johann 47354 SLG Münster Westfalen e.V. 0 5 8 8 5 1 1 232
17 Rademacher, Wolfhard 50374 SLG Dornberg 1 1 10 6 7 4 0 231
18 Newmarch, Paul Michael John 49840 SLG Münster Westfalen e.V. 1 0 4 3 4 5 4 148

Unclassified Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Hamann, Jennifer 37959 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 7 15 8 0 0 0 0 292
2 Hamann, Andreas 24250 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 5 16 9 0 0 0 0 291
3 Frentrup, Sören 58692 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 5 14 11 0 0 0 0 289
4 Arke, Daniel 50418 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 9 9 12 0 0 0 0 288
5 Baier, Volker 49927 SLG Dornberg 2 7 17 3 1 0 0 274
6 Bauer, Günter 39261 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 1 6 18 2 1 2 0 267
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29.-30.11.2019 Ort: 33829 Borgholzhausen - Germany

Nikolaustunier 2019
C.6D Police Pistol 3

2.8.2

Unclassified Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

7 Wisiorek, Lothar 22917 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 3 3 17 6 0 1 0 267
8 Pankoke, Andreas 55310 SLG Dornberg 1 5 12 6 4 2 0 256
9 Pepmeier, Merle 58530 SLG Nordrhein e.V. 0 4 18 5 1 1 0 255

10 Welling, Georg 57576 SLG Münster Westfalen e.V. 0 6 7 9 5 3 0 248
11 Tomada, Raoul 59454 SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 0 5 9 12 1 1 0 240
12 Schild, Markus 58951 SLG Peine e.V. 1 9 4 6 6 1 0 232
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29.-30.11.2019 Ort: 33829 Borgholzhausen - Germany

Nikolaustunier 2019
Mannschaftswertung - C.6D Police Pistol 3

2.8.2

Platz Mannschaft/Teilnehmer Mitgl.Nr. Einzelergebnis Gesamt

1 SLG Rifle Ranch Team 1 879
Frickenstein, Tim 49689 296
Hamann, Andreas 24250 291
Hamann, Jennifer 37959 292
Kasperek, Lukas 53757 283

2 SLG Rifle Ranch Team 2 858
Arke, Daniel 50418 288
Schröder, Heinz-Joachim 46442 274
Wahl, Volker 45273 281
Frentrup, Sören 58692 289

3 SLG Emsborn 830
Forkefeld, Marcel 55229 267
Lange, Frank 31176 285
Renneke, Jens 58744 273
Schmidt, Ernest 44592 272

4 SLG Dornberg I 826
Karger, Ralf 57609 254
Klingbeil, Torsten 47884 294
Klingbeil, Veronika 47917 278

5 SLG Peine 795
Günsche, Christian 46630 271
Kocoglu, Murat 58430 292
Schild, Markus 58951 232

6 SLG Nordrhein e.V. 771
Pepmeier, Merle 58530 255
Pepmeier, Thomas 58529 259
Pleßa, Lutz 26279 257

7 SLG Dornberg II 761
Baier, Volker 49927 274
Pankoke, Andreas 55310 256
Rademacher, Wolfhard 50374 231

8 SLG Münster Westfalen e.V. 660
Hülck, Robert 50530 264
Newmarch, Paul Michael John 49840 148
Welling, Georg 57576 248
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29.-30.11.2019 Ort: 33829 Borgholzhausen - Germany

Nikolaustunier 2019
C.6E Police Pistol 4

2.8.2

High Master Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Blagojevic, Daniel 49639 SLG Oelde 23 6 1 0 0 0 0 299
2 Frickenstein, Tim 49689 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 19 9 2 0 0 0 0 298
3 Ehls, Sigurd 1343 SLG Bad Hamm Lippe 11 12 5 2 0 0 0 291

Master Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Eggers, Jessica 49647 SLG Oelde 16 14 0 0 0 0 0 300
2 Wallenfels, Thomas 26670 SLG Dornberg 14 14 2 0 0 0 0 298
3 Lindek, Frank 30586 SLG Schiessgesellschaft Hamm e.V. 7 18 5 0 0 0 0 295
4 Frank, Marco 44764 SLG Schiessgesellschaft Hamm e.V. 8 14 7 1 0 0 0 291
5 Kocoglu, Murat 58430 SLG Peine e.V. 5 17 7 1 0 0 0 291

Expert Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Haske, Andreas Heinrich 3010 SLG Oelde 20 9 1 0 0 0 0 299
2 Jansen, Frank Gerhard 24670 SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 15 10 5 0 0 0 0 295
3 Koop, Andreas 56799 SLG Oelde 2 14 11 3 0 0 0 283

Sharpshooter Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Koschefski, Katrin 26668 SLG Dornberg 8 19 2 1 0 0 0 296
2 Günsche, Christian 46630 SLG Peine e.V. 9 16 5 0 0 0 0 295
3 Rohde, Sven 38073 SLG Oelde 6 18 5 0 0 0 0 285
4 Kutzias, Thomas 48183 SLG Schiessgesellschaft Hamm e.V. 7 10 11 1 1 0 0 284
5 Barkmann, Johann 47354 SLG Münster Westfalen e.V. 2 13 11 2 2 0 0 279
6 Wahl, Volker 45273 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 1 13 10 0 0 0 0 230

Marksman Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Burig, Thomas 48467 SLG Mölln e.V. 3 17 7 2 1 0 0 286
2 Rittmann, Jörg 44691 SLG Shooting Team Elsfleth e.V. 7 10 11 2 0 0 0 285
3 Karger, Ralf 57609 SLG Dornberg 3 14 10 3 0 0 0 284
4 Pleßa, Lutz 26279 SLG Nordrhein e.V. 6 9 14 1 0 0 0 284
5 Kröger, Torsten 48248 SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 4 15 6 3 2 0 0 282
6 Otten, Thomas 43984 SLG Bottrop 2 11 12 1 2 0 0 260
7 Schild, Markus 58951 SLG Peine e.V. 4 3 13 5 4 0 0 255
8 Rekemeier, Jörg 40800 SLG Schloß-Holte 3 4 12 6 3 1 0 253
9 Braun, Hans-Joachim 50024 SLG Bottrop 0 3 8 13 5 1 0 247

10 Baumann, Michel 39693 SLG Panzerbataillon 203 Augustdorf 0 5 12 6 4 2 0 246
11 Rademacher, Wolfhard 50374 SLG Dornberg 3 2 7 9 6 2 1 244
12 Voß, Michael 43189 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 1 7 7 4 5 5 0 240
13 Laßmann, Peter 24941 SLG SSV Sundern e.V. 1 5 13 7 1 0 0 240
14 Witt, Stefan 44386 SLG Schalksmühle 2 6 7 2 3 0 1 185
15 Strotdresch, Georg 48860 SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 1 3 6 5 6 1 0 182

Unclassified Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Zellmer, Florian 55070 SLG Bottrop 6 13 9 2 0 0 0 287
2 Köster, Christopher 57526 SLG Schiessgesellschaft Hamm e.V. 0 12 10 4 2 2 0 268
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29.-30.11.2019 Ort: 33829 Borgholzhausen - Germany

Nikolaustunier 2019
Mannschaftswertung - C.6E Police Pistol 4

2.8.2

Platz Mannschaft/Teilnehmer Mitgl.Nr. Einzelergebnis Gesamt

1 SLG Dornberg I 878
Karger, Ralf 57609 284
Koschefski, Katrin 26668 296
Rademacher, Wolfhard 50374 244
Wallenfels, Thomas 26670 298

2 SLG Hamm PP4 870
Frank, Marco 44764 291
Kutzias, Thomas 48183 284
Lindek, Frank 30586 295

3 SLG Peine 841
Günsche, Christian 46630 295
Kocoglu, Murat 58430 291
Schild, Markus 58951 255

4 "007" 794
Braun, Hans-Joachim 50024 247
Otten, Thomas 43984 260
Zellmer, Florian 55070 287

5 SLG Rifle Ranch 768
Frickenstein, Tim 49689 298
Voß, Michael 43189 240
Wahl, Volker 45273 230
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29.-30.11.2019 Ort: 33829 Borgholzhausen - Germany

Nikolaustunier 2019
C.7B.5 NPA Service Pistol B

2.8.2

High Master Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Köhler, Thomas 16405 SLG Emsborn e.V. 10 5 5 3 1 0 106
2 Blagojevic, Daniel 49639 SLG Oelde 3 10 8 3 0 0 106
3 Ehls, Sigurd 1343 SLG Bad Hamm Lippe 5 5 10 4 0 0 102

Master Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Bröker, Heiko 12974 SLG Oelde 6 6 8 4 0 0 104
2 Frickenstein, Tim 49689 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 4 8 8 4 0 0 104
3 Frank, Marco 44764 SLG Schiessgesellschaft Hamm e.V. 4 4 11 5 0 0 99
4 Mumford, Kirsten Douglas 36344 SLG Sportschützen OWL e.V. 4 5 8 6 1 0 97
5 Wallenfels, Thomas 26670 SLG Dornberg 5 1 10 7 1 0 93

Expert Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Lange, Frank 31176 SLG Emsborn e.V. 6 6 9 2 1 0 104
2 Jansen, Frank Gerhard 24670 SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 4 5 12 3 0 0 102
3 Ciolini, Luigi 8570 SLG Schloß-Holte 6 5 7 6 0 0 101
4 Eggers, Jessica 49647 SLG Oelde 4 5 10 5 0 0 100
5 Kutzias, Thomas 48183 SLG Schiessgesellschaft Hamm e.V. 3 7 7 7 0 0 99
6 Klingbeil, Torsten 47884 SLG Dornberg 5 5 6 8 0 0 98
7 Hanebrink, Thomas 36119 SLG Oelde 4 4 10 6 0 0 98
8 Kröger, Torsten 48248 SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 2 6 9 7 0 0 97
9 Diesperger, Lars 40483 SLG Dornberg 3 4 11 5 1 0 96

10 Köhler, Thomas 48732 SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 1 3 9 9 2 0 87
11 Pleßa, Lutz 26279 SLG Nordrhein e.V. 0 2 10 10 2 0 84
12 Powelat, Thomas 17200 SLG Schiessgesellschaft Hamm e.V. 0 1 11 5 4 0 72

Sharpshooter Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Kocoglu, Murat 58430 SLG Peine e.V. 4 8 6 4 2 0 100
2 Kasperek, Lukas 53757 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 2 7 8 6 1 0 97
3 Wahl, Volker 45273 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 4 4 9 7 0 0 97
4 Koop, Andreas 56799 SLG Oelde 5 3 7 7 2 0 93
5 Günsche, Christian 46630 SLG Peine e.V. 3 4 6 11 0 0 92
6 Seidenfaden, Sven 49680 SLG Justiz Büren 3 3 8 9 1 0 91
7 Koschefski, Katrin 26668 SLG Dornberg 2 5 8 6 2 0 89
8 Rittmann, Jörg 44691 SLG Shooting Team Elsfleth e.V. 4 0 11 6 3 0 88
9 Zellmer, Florian 55070 SLG Bottrop 1 3 8 7 5 0 83

10 Schröder, Heinz-Joachim 46442 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 2 1 6 10 5 0 79
11 Brockschmidt, Tobias 50933 SLG Dornberg 3 1 4 10 4 2 74
12 Römer, Renate 53088 SLG Waldecker Land 2 0 7 8 1 0 64

Marksman Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Frentrup, Sören 58692 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 4 2 11 5 2 0 93
2 Freier, Katrin 59807 SLG Schloß-Holte 3 2 11 8 0 0 93
3 Marko, Kathleen 51446 SLG Schiessgesellschaft Hamm e.V. 2 4 7 9 2 0 89
4 Renneke, Jens 58744 SLG Emsborn e.V. 2 2 7 12 1 0 86
5 Forkefeld, Marcel 55229 SLG Emsborn e.V. 0 3 10 7 4 0 84
6 Engel, Sebastian 47672 SLG Emsborn e.V. 2 1 9 8 4 0 83
7 Klingbeil, Veronika 47917 SLG Dornberg 2 2 4 13 3 0 81
8 Barkmann, Johann 47354 SLG Münster Westfalen e.V. 0 2 5 16 1 0 80
9 Pankoke, Andreas 55310 SLG Dornberg 3 1 7 7 5 1 79

10 Gerdes, Hendrik 50434 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 0 3 7 8 6 0 79
11 Plege, Axel 33535 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 2 2 8 4 7 1 78
12 Baier, Volker 49927 SLG Dornberg 0 4 6 7 6 1 77
13 Verlsteffen, Patrick Marty 50552 SLG Lippstadt 2 1 4 11 6 0 76
14 Buxtrup, Klaus 8297 SLG Schiessgesellschaft Hamm e.V. 1 1 8 6 8 0 76
15 Vohwinkel, Dirk 58856 SLG Bad Hamm Lippe 0 0 8 12 4 0 76
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29.-30.11.2019 Ort: 33829 Borgholzhausen - Germany

Nikolaustunier 2019
C.7B.5 NPA Service Pistol B

2.8.2

Marksman Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

16 Zimmer, Thomas 59532 SLG Emsborn e.V. 0 3 4 10 7 0 75
17 Braun, Hans-Joachim 50024 SLG Bottrop 1 0 7 12 2 2 73
18 Behrens, Jan 50428 SLG Emsborn e.V. 2 1 5 6 9 1 71
19 Bähre, Dirk 26428 SLG Braunschweig 1 1 7 5 9 1 71
20 Baudach, Rita 42682 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 1 1 5 9 7 1 71
21 Buxtrup, Ulrike 58678 SLG Schiessgesellschaft Hamm e.V. 3 1 5 4 9 0 70
22 Hülck, Robert 50530 SLG Münster Westfalen e.V. 2 2 3 9 5 1 69
23 Karger, Ralf 57609 SLG Dornberg 1 2 5 4 11 1 69
24 Schmidt, Ernest 44592 SLG Emsborn e.V. 2 1 4 8 5 0 65
25 Winkler, Horst 59889 Einzelmitglied 0 2 2 6 12 1 60
26 Newmarch, Paul Michael John 49840 SLG Münster Westfalen e.V. 0 1 2 9 10 2 60
27 Schild, Markus 58951 SLG Peine e.V. 0 0 6 7 7 3 59
28 Rademacher, Wolfhard 50374 SLG Dornberg 0 1 3 5 9 3 50

Unclassified Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Schreiter, Frank 47989 SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 2 3 6 7 6 0 82
2 Becker, Alexander 32381 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 0 1 5 13 5 0 74
3 Bauer, Günter 39261 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 0 3 3 10 8 0 73
4 Scholz, Heiko 11369 SLG Lippe Nord 1 0 3 8 11 0 63
5 Remmert, Dirk 57664 SLG Lippstadt 1 0 4 2 9 5 45
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29.-30.11.2019 Ort: 33829 Borgholzhausen - Germany

Nikolaustunier 2019
Mannschaftswertung - C.7B.5 NPA Service Pistol B

2.8.2

Platz Mannschaft/Teilnehmer Mitgl.Nr. Einzelergebnis Gesamt

1 SLG Emsborn Team I 296
Forkefeld, Marcel 55229 84
Köhler, Thomas 16405 106
Lange, Frank 31176 104
Renneke, Jens 58744 86

2 SLG Hamm NPA 1 287
Frank, Marco 44764 99
Kutzias, Thomas 48183 99
Marko, Kathleen 51446 89
Powelat, Thomas 17200 72

3 SLG Rifle Ranch Team 1 280
Frickenstein, Tim 49689 104
Gerdes, Hendrik 50434 79
Kasperek, Lukas 53757 97

4 SLG Dornberg I 280
Klingbeil, Torsten 47884 98
Koschefski, Katrin 26668 89
Wallenfels, Thomas 26670 93

5 SLG Dornberg II 251
Brockschmidt, Tobias 50933 74
Diesperger, Lars 40483 96
Karger, Ralf 57609 69
Klingbeil, Veronika 47917 81

6 SLG Peine 251
Günsche, Christian 46630 92
Kocoglu, Murat 58430 100
Schild, Markus 58951 59

7 SLG Bad Hamm Lippe 238
Winkler, Horst 59889 60
Ehls, Sigurd 1343 102
Vohwinkel, Dirk 58856 76

8 SLG Emsborn Team II 229
Behrens, Jan 50428 71
Engel, Sebastian 47672 83
Schmidt, Ernest 44592 65
Zimmer, Thomas 59532 75

9 SLG Dornberg III 223
Baier, Volker 49927 77
Rademacher, Wolfhard 50374 50
Buxtrup, Klaus 8297 76
Buxtrup, Ulrike 58678 70
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29.-30.11.2019 Ort: 33829 Borgholzhausen - Germany

Nikolaustunier 2019
Einzelwertung - C.7.7 NPA Service Pistol Optical Sight

2.8.2

Platz Name, Vorname Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Lange, Frank 31176 SLG Emsborn e.V. 5 7 12 0 0 0 108
2 Köhler, Thomas 16405 SLG Emsborn e.V. 7 6 9 2 0 0 107
3 Römer, Renate 53088 SLG Waldecker Land 6 6 8 4 0 0 104
4 Wahl, Volker 45273 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 3 6 14 1 0 0 104
5 Koschefski, Katrin 26668 SLG Dornberg 3 8 9 4 0 0 103
6 Ciolini, Luigi 8570 SLG Schloß-Holte 4 6 9 5 0 0 101
7 Wallenfels, Thomas 26670 SLG Dornberg 5 2 13 4 0 0 99
8 Köhler, Thomas 48732 SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 6 1 10 7 0 0 96
9 Kocoglu, Murat 58430 SLG Peine e.V. 4 2 12 6 0 0 96

10 Forkefeld, Marcel 55229 SLG Emsborn e.V. 2 5 9 6 2 0 93
11 Günsche, Christian 46630 SLG Peine e.V. 3 3 8 7 3 0 89
12 Hermesmeier, Jan 50603 SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 1 1 13 9 0 0 89
13 Schröder, Heinz-Joachim 46442 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 3 2 8 8 3 0 87
14 Arke, Daniel 50418 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 0 3 13 6 1 0 87
15 Boßler, Volker 58352 SLG Schloß-Holte 1 4 9 3 0 0 70
16 Maibrink, Frank Max 51218 SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 0 0 6 9 9 0 69
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